



GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Construction Division Office Amrell, Office: Near 66 kV sub-station, Keriya Road, Amreli - 365 601 Tel. (02792) 223997 E-mail: Eeconst_amreli@yahoo.co.in

No.21-22/DN/AMR/PRJ/42-19/ 3USY

Dt. 19 FEB 2022

The Deputy Conservator of Forest Social Forestry Divison Jilla Seva Sadan, A- Wing 2nd Floor, Khas road, Botad

Sub: FCA Proposal for diversion of 0.43252 Hectare Protected forest land for installation of for 66KV S/C (3+1) 630Sq.mm, underground cable from 220KV Otha Sub-station to 66KV Mahuva (Neswad) Sub-station at Village: Nana Jadara, Tavida & Neswad Tal. Mahuva & Dist. Bhavnagar.

Ref :-1. Forest Proposal No: - FP/GJ/TRANS/146196/2021 Dtd. 19-08-2021

- 2. In Principal Approval No: FCA-1021/3-30/21/SF-246/F dated. 06-01-2022
- 3.Letter to Collector office-Bhavnagar NO. 21-22/DN/AMR/PRJ/FRA/1447 Dt. 18-09-2021

Respected Sir.

In connection to the above subject, payment of land diversion cost for diversion of 0.43252 Ha land for subjected work has been made as per details given hereunder,

Sr. No.	Type of charges	Amount Rs.	Date of Payment	Mode of Payment
01	Net Present Value in Rs.	289849/-	09-02-2022	Through RTGS to GUJARAT CAMPA in A/C No. 1506864146196630. Confirmation of payment receipt attached herewith.
02	Process fee (Rs. 2400/-) and Registration charges (Rs. 5000/-)	7400/-	24-09-2021	Paid to DCF- Botad Vide Challan Dt- 24-09-2021. Acknowledge slip attached

The Compliance / undertaking of Condition stated in GoG, F&E Dept, Gandhinagar Letter No: FCA-1021/3-30/21/SF-246/F dated. 06-01-2022 is given hereunder.

Condition No.	FCA Condition	GETCO Compliance
02	Compensatory Afforestation: User agency have to pay cost of 100 number of trees plantation including ten years maintenance cost in the CAMPA fund. The location for tree plantation shall be near the diversion area.	Agreed & certificate attached herewith
03	Net Present Value (NPV) for the area to be diverted under the proposal shall be deposited by the user agency as per the orders of the lion'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA-566 in W.P.(Civil) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide letters No.5-1/1998- FC(pt-II) dated.18.09.2003 as well as letter No.5-2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regards.	Agreed and payment made as above.



GEJIĆO

GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Construction Division Office Amreli, Office: Near 66 kV sub-station, Keriya Road, Amreli – 365 601 Tel. (02792) 223997 E-mail: Eeconst_amreli@yahoo.co.in

		网络沙洲山外外
04	All the funds(Condition No.2&3) received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited to CAMPA fund only through e.portal. (https://parivesh.n ic.i n/).	Agreed
05	User agencies shall generate challan through PARIVESH portal before making payment for stage-II clearance process. All the fund shall be deposited through PARIVESH portal by the user agency.	Agreed
06	Forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the FCA proposal	Agreed & certificate attached herewith
13	User Agency shall submit the details regarding compliance of MoEF's guideline dated 03.08.2009 and 05.02.2013 with regard to the Scheduled Tribe & Other Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006. FRA shall be uploaded on e.portal (https://parivesh.nic.in.) before Formal Approval.	Letter written to Collector office— Bhavnagar for FRA certificate vide reference-3 (Attached H/W). It will be submitted once received.
14	Additional Conditions as per the Government of Gujarat's Resolution no. FCA-1013/11- 10/1 USF-24/F, Dt.12.06.2015 shall be complied with.	Agreed
16	Compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (http;//parivesh.nic.in)	Agreed

Your positive action for early formal approval in interest of public in large is highly requested please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully;

Executive Engineer (Const)

GETCO, AMRELI.

Encl: As Above

Cfwcsto: -

1. The Nodal Officer (FCA), Gujarat State, Arnya Bhavan, Sector-10/A, Gandhinagar Copy to: -

1. The DE (Const.), Const. Sub Division, Savarkundla.

Page 2



GEJIĆO

GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Construction Division Office Amrell, Office: Near 66 kV sub-station, Keriya Road, Amreli – 365 601

Tel. (02792) 223997 E-mail: Eeconst_amrell@yahoo.co.in

CERTIFICATE

Point No. 06

As per GOG Letter No: FCA-1021/3-30/21/SF-246/F dated. 06-01-2022

Executive Engineer, Construction Division – GETCO - AMRELI is undertaking that the forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the FCA Proposal.

Place: Amreli

Date: 18-02-2022

Executive Engineer (Const)
Construction Division,
GETCO, AMRELI.



GEJIĆO

GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Construction Division Office Amreli, Office: Near 66 kV sub-station, Keriya Road, Amreli – 365 601
Tel. (02792) 223997 E-mail: Eeconst_amreli@yahoo.co.in

CERTIFICATE

Point No. 02

As per GOG Letter No: FCA-1021/3-30/21/SF-246/F dated. 06-01-2022

Executive Engineer, Construction Division – GETCO - AMRELI is undertaking that the GETCO Shall plant and maintain 10x10=100 nos of trees to maintain green cover at the project cost..

Place: Amreli Date: 18-02-2022

Executive Engineer (Const)
Construction Division,
GETCO, AMRELI.



GELICO GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LI

Construction Division Office Amrell, Office: Near 66 kV sub-station, Keriya Road, Amreli – 365 601
Tel. (02792) 223997 E-mail: Eeconst_amreli@yahoo.co.in

No.21-22/DN/AMR/PRJ/FRA/ JUUF

Dt. 1 8 SEP 2021

To, The District Collector, Office of the District Collector, Bhavnagar.

Sub: - Regarding FRA Certificate of FCA Proposal for diversion of 0.43252 Hectare Protected forest land for installation of 66KV S/C (3+1) 630Sq.mm, underground cable from 220KV Otha Sub-station to 66KV Mahuva (Neswad) Sub-station at Village: Nana Jadara, Tavida & Neswad, Tal. Mahuva & Dist. Bhavnagar.

Ref: Online Proposal No: FP/GJ/TRANS/146196/2021 Dtd. 19-08-2021

Anent to the above subject, It is kindly inform you that the GETCO is constructing 66KV S/((3+1) 630Sq.mm, underground cable from 220KV Otha Sub-station to 66KV Mahuva (Neswad Sub-station at Village: Nana Jadara, Tavida & Neswad Tal. Mahuva & Dist. Bhavnagar.

The FCA proposal submitted online to Forest Department on dtd. 19-08-2021 and an onlin confirmation received from Forest Department is attached herewith. There is requirement of FRA Certificate/No Objection certificate for diversion of 0.43252 Hectare Protected forest lan for installation of 66KV S/C (3+1) 630Sq.mm, underground cable from 220KV Otha Sub-statio to 66KV Mahuva (Neswad) Sub-station at Village: Nana Jadara, Tavida & Neswad Tal. Mahuva Dist. Bhavnagar. A foramt of FRA Certificate is attached herewith.

Details of Protected forest and Non-Forest area mentioned as per below:

Sr No.	Name of Village	Taluka	Survey No.	Right of way Width in Mtr	Line length (crossing forest)	Forest Area (Hectare)	Forest Type
1	Nana Jadara	Mahuva	3,61,62,63	1.1	805	0.08855 H	Protected Forest
2	Tavida	Mahuva	201,204,205,208,20 9,01,139,140, 141	1.1	1330	0.1463 H	Protected Forest
3	Neswad	Mahuva	157,158/1,158/2, 159,160,4,1,05, 141,124,123	1.1	1797	0.19767 H	Protected Forest
		TOTAL A	And the second s		55	0.43252 H	

112



GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Construction Division Office Amreli, Office: Near 66 kV sub-station, Keriya Road, Amreli - 365 601 Tel. (02792) 223997 E-mail: Eeconst_amreli@yahoo.co.in

You are kindly requested to issue FRA certificate for 66KV S/C (3+1) 630Sq.mn underground cable from 220KV Otha Sub-station to 66KV Mahuva (Neswad) Sub-station a Village: Nana Jadara, Tavida & Neswad, Tal. Mahuva & Dist. Bhavnagar.

Thanking you,

(G N BHALANI) The Executive Engineer (Const), Const. Div. Office, GETCO, Amreli.

Encl.: FRA Certificate format

CFWCS to:

1. The SE (TR), GETCO, Circle office, Amreli.

C.C to:

The DE (Const), Const. S/Dn office, GETCO, Savarkundla.

Maselyang प्राप्त | कांब्स भुगतान | अंतरण CASH RECO. | CASH PAID | TRANSFER JOU NO (wison कुओ) QUEUR No.

(41.34.),-3e-4,00,000-12-ee F.D.Memo No.TJR/1088/178/Z, dt.15-7-88

T.O.Form No.6 vide BTR-112

ચલણ નં.

જેના તરફથી નાણા ભરવામાં	નાણા મોકલનારે ભરવ	u ન ં	ખાતાના અમલદારે કે તિજોરીએ ભરવાનું
આવ્યા હોય તે વ્યક્તિનું નામ (અથવા હોદો) અને સરનામું	Executive Engineer(Co Construction Division Amreli.	net)	હિસાબનું સદરઃ ૮૭૮૨–૦૦–૧૦૩–૦૧ કોરેસ્ટ રેમીટન્સ સાત વિભાગ, બોટાદ
મોકલેલ ભરણાની પુરેપર્ટી વિગત અ Proposal Un	der FCA 1090	રક્રમ	મંજુર કર્યું મંજુર કરનાર અધિકારીની સહી
Demand Note: FCA Proposal Hectare Protected forest land (3+1) 630Sq.mm, Undergroun station to 66KV Mahuva (Nesv Village:Nana Jadara, Tavida 8 Di.Bhavanagar.	for installation of for 66KV S/C d cable from 220KV Otha Sub-		नासन वन संस्था
Processing Fees		2400	
Registration fees		5000	
			તારીખ – –૨૦૨૧
અંકે રૂપિયા સાત હજાર ચાર સો પુરા.		7400	નાવા ભરવાનો હકમ કરનાર આવકારાની સહી તથા પુરાપુરા હોટો
ર ા. વે.	મળ્યા		STATE BANK OF INDIA, COURT COMPOUND, BOT
(શબ્દોમાં)			A SEP 2021 Sign

હિસાબનીશ

🐴 My Account 🕶 My Proposals Environment Clearance 💌 Only CRZ Clearance 💌 My Proposals Vilalife Clearance 🕶 Help 🕶

Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA

(

Ш

3:30:56 PM

Help

Bright wife					STATE OF THE PARTY			The same of the sa				
Sno.	Sno. Proposal Detail	Application_No	Application No (New)	Date of IN-PRINCIPLE Amount to be Paid/Amount Paid (in Rs.)	Amount to be Paid/	Amount Paid (in R	5.)		Payment Status	Payment Detail		Demand Letter
-	FF.GJTR.H.S.(45)20, 202. 66KV S.C.(3-1), 530 Sq. mm. UG Cable from 66KV Ghanghal - 3 S/S (GETCO S/S) to M/s.Prabodh steel Pvt. Ltd. wilage-Ghanghall.Ta. Siho(Dist.Bhaynagar.	TA4451451202021875	641,45120875	06 Jan 2022	CA: Safety Zone: 11pV: Other Charges1: Other Charges2: Other Charges3: Total:	0: , 0: , 0: , 0: , 0: , 0: , 0: , 0: ,	Addl CA: CAT: Addl PA: Other Charges:	ું છે છે છે	Pad C	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Node of Payment Challan Generated On Transaction Date	:02 Feb 2022 :Union Bank Of India :NEFT/RTGS (Challan) :03 Feb 2022 :09 Feb 2022	General Lens
C.	CERVISIC (3-1), 6305q.mm, underground cable from 223-0/, frna Sub-station to 66/0, in viva (vesiceo), Sub-station	TRANS1451962021630	54146196530	16 Jan 2022	CA: PCA: Safety Zone: HPV: Other Charges1: Other Charges2: Other Charges2:	(1888년) (1888년) (1888년)	Addl CA : CAT : Addl PA : Other Charges :	* * * * *	Paid	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Mode of Payment Challan Generated On Transaction Date	(C2 Feb 2002) (Union Banx Of India (MEET/RTGS (Challan)) (C2 Feb 2002)	V C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C

Annexure-1 FORM-1 (For Linear Projects) Government of Gujarat Office of the District Collector, Bhavnagar

No. Land-1/Temp/9791/33545/2021

Date: /02/2022

0310312022

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forest (MoEF), Government of India's letter no. 11-9/98-FC (pt) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest) Act-2006 (FRA for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 0.43252 hector of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of Gujarat Energy Transmission Corp. Ltd, Amreli for laying 66 KV single circuit (3+1) underground cable line From 220 KV Otha Sub Station To 66 KV Mahuva(Neswad) Sub Station at Nana Jadara, Tavida, Nesvad villages in Mahuva Taluka of Bhavnagar District

It is furher certified that:

(a) No FRA claims were received for **0.43252** hectors land. The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire **0.43252** hectors of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultation and meeting of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-diivsion level comitee(s) and the District level comitee are enclosed as anexure <u>N.A.</u> to anexure <u>N.A.</u>

The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the government as required under section 3 (2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabha have givern their consent to it; (Not applicable)

(c) The proposal does not involve recognised rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-agricultural communities. (Not applicable)

(Yogesh B. Nirgude)

Collector & District Magistrate
Bhavnagar

To,

Executive Engineer (Construction), Gujarat Energy Transmission Corp. Ltd, Near 66kv Amreli S/S, Keriya Road,

Amreli-365601.....Reg Ad.

AGENCY COPY



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 01-07-2024

Agency Name.	GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORP LTD				
Application No.	64146196938				
MoEF/SG File No.	FCA-1021/3-30/21/SF-246/F				
Location.	GUJRAT				
Address.	The Superintending Engineer(TR),TR Circle Office, GETCO, Near 66KV Substation, keriya road, AmreliAmreli				
Amount(in Rs)	258308/-				

Amount in Words :Two Lakh Fifty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Eight Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GUJRAT CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506864146196938 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COPY







NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 01-07-2024

Agency Name.	GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORP LTD
Application No.	64146196938
MoEF/SG File No.	FCA-1021/3-30/21/SF-246/F
Location.	GUJRAT
Address:	The Superintending Engineer(TR) ,TR Circle Office, GETCO, Near 66KV Substation, keriya road, Amreli Amreli
Amount(in Rs)	258308/-

Amount in Words :Two Lakh Fifty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Eight Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GUJRAT CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506864146196938 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank



"Pro Active and Responsive facilitation by Interactive, Virtuous and Environmental Singlewindow Hub"

Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Government of India

My Account - My Proposals Environment Clearance - Only CRZ Clearance - My Proposals Forest Clearance - My Proposals Wildlife Clearance - Help -

Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA

▽ Help

Sno.	. Proposal Detail	Application_No	Application No (New)	Date of IN-PRINCIPLE	Amount to be Paid	l/Amount Paid (in Rs.)		Payment Status	Payment Detail	
1	FP/GJ/TRANS/145120/2021 66KV S/C (3+1) 630 Sq. mm, UG Cable from 66KV Ghanghali – 3 S/S (GETCO S/S) to M/s.Prabodh steel Pvt. Ltd. village-Ghanghali, Ta. Sihor,Dist.Bhavnagar.	TRANS1451202021256	64145120256	06 Jan 2022	CA: PCA: Safety Zone: NPV: Other Charges1: Other Charges2: Other Charges3: Total:	258308/-, 0/-, 0/-, 0/-, 0/- 0/- 0/- 258308/-	Addl CA: CAT: Addl PA: Other Charges:	0/- 0/- 0/- 0/-	✓ Paid	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Mode of Payment Challan Generated On Transaction Date	:01 Jul 2024 :Union Bank Of India :NEFT/RTGS (Challan) :01 Jul 2024 :16 Jul 2024
2	FP/GJ/TRANS/146196/2021 66KV S/C (3+1) 630Sq.mm, underground cable from 220KV Otha Sub-station to 66KV Mahuva (Neswad) Sub-station.	TRANS1461962021938	64146196938	06 Jan 2022	CA: PCA: Safety Zone: NPV: Other Charges1: Other Charges2: Other Charges3: Total:	258308/-, 0/-, 0/-, 0/-, 0/- 0/- 0/- 258308/-	Addi CA : CAT : Addi PA : Other Charges :	0/- 0/- 0/- 0/-	Paid	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Mode of Payment Challan Generated On Transaction Date	:01 Jul 2024 :Union Bank Of India :NEFT/RTGS (Challan) :01 Jul 2024 :16 Jul 2024